Medical Forms and Data Collection
Over the next few weeks, your child will bring home two important forms:
· Medical Form
· Data Collection Form
The medical form will need to be completed in full and returned to your child’s class teacher even if your child has no medical conditions or allergies.
The data collection form includes important contact numbers, addresses and information about your child. There needs to be at least 3 emergency contact numbers in case of an emergency.
It needs to be completed and returned to the class teacher.
Both forms are extremely important and will be used to update the information that we hold about your child.
Children will be given a dojo when each form is returned.

Use of Electronic Cigarettes
Smoking and the use of electronic cigarettes is prohibited on the school site.  If you are seen smoking or using a vape, you will be asked to leave the school grounds immediately.

Parent Council
[bookmark: _GoBack]The Parent Council is an important element of school/parent communication and we need your support. We shall be holding the next meeting on Thursday 28th March at 5pm. We have spaces for parents in most year groups so if you are interested in helping to shape the direction of the school and have great ideas and opinions to share, please join us. If you have something that you would like adding to the agenda but cannot make the meeting, please let Lynsey at the School Office know.

Key Stage Two and Key Stage One SATs Tests
Year 6 will be sitting their statutory tests during the week beginning Monday 13th May and Year 2 will be sitting their tests during the week beginning Monday 20th May.  Please ensure that your child is present for these important tests and no time is taken off during these periods.
 
Dates for your Diary

EVENT
DATE
TIME
VENUE/INFORMATION
Year 5 & 6 Swimming Gala (selected squad)
Tuesday 12th March
12.30pm – 3.00pm
Crewe Pool
Healthy Living Workshop
Thursday 14th March
2.45pm – 3.15pm
Beechwood Hall
Science Week Presentation
Friday 15th March 
2.45pm – 3.15pm
Beechwood Hall
Mother’s Day Fair
Friday 22nd March
1.30pm – 3.15pm
Beechwood Hall
Easter Lunch
Wednesday 27th March
12.00pm – 12.40pm
Beechwood Hall
Year 3 Residential
Monday 1st April – Wednesday 3rd April

Condover Hall
Formal Parent’s Evening (not Y3)
Monday 1st April
3.30pm – 6.30pm
Beech Only

Tuesday 2nd April
3.30pm – 5.30pm
Classrooms (not Y3)

Wednesday 3rd April
3.30pm – 6.30pm
Classrooms (not Y3)
Spring Reports 
Handed out during Parent’s Evening
Easter Bonnets
Thursday 4th April
9.30am
Beechwood Hall
Decorated Eggs
Thursday 4th April
10.00am
Beechwood Hall
Break Up for Easter
Thursday 4th April
3.15pm

Return to School
Tuesday 23rd April
8.45pm

Formal Parent’s Evening (Y3 only)
Thursday 25th April
3.30pm – 6.30pm
Hawthorn/Birch Classrooms

Friday 26th April
3.30pm – 5.30pm


Mrs. Harper    






